Fruitland Township Parks & Recreation 2015 Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 How many years have you lived in
Fruitland Township?

Answered: 134 Skipped: 8

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
0-5 years 6-10 years 11-15 years > 15 years
Answer Choices Responses
0-5 years 15.67% 21
6-10 years 14.93% 20
11-15 years 14.18% 19
> 15 years 55.22% 74
Total 134
# Other (please specify) Date
1 summer residents for over 60 years 7/23/2015 3:08 PM
2 Family residence goes back 150 years! 7/10/2015 7:21 PM
3 After age 7 7/10/2015 12:43 PM
4 Own vacant lot for 8 years 7/9/2015 7:43 AM
5 25 7/8/2015 3:27 PM
6 51 yrs 7/6/2015 9:17 PM
7 47 7/3/2015 7:19 AM
8 50 yeard 7/2/2015 9:20 PM
9 41 years 7/2/2015 5:02 PM
10 87 years 7/2/2015 4:54 PM
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Q2 What is your age?

Answered: 140 Skipped: 2

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
|
0%
18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Answer Choices Responses
18-24 0.00% 0
25.34 5.00% 7
35.49 17.86% 25
50-64 40.71% 57
65+ 36.43% 51
Total 140
# Other (please specify) Date
1 88 7/10/2015 12:43 PM
2 72 7/4/2015 8:16 AM
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Q3 How many children under the age of 18
live in your household?

Answered: 140 Skipped: 2

>4

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0 76.43% 107
13 22.14% 31
>4 0.71% 1
Other (please specify) 0.71% 1
Total 140
# Other (please specify) Date
1 Family get-togethers have grown in participants and #s 7/10/2015 12:43 PM
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Q4 Which of the following have you or a
member of your household engaged in in
the last year?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 1
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Running

Walking

Hiking

Biking

Swimming

Picnicking/gril

ling

Motorized
boating

Non-motorized
boating

Bird/wildlife
watching

Family
get-togethers

Basketball

Organized
sports

Pick-up games
Tennis
Pickleball

Disc golf
Fishing
Soccer

Baseball

Other (please
specify)

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

o
X
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Answer Choices

Running

Walking

Hiking

Biking

Swimming

Picnicking/grilling

Motorized boating

Non-motorized boating

Bird/wildlife watching

Family get-togethers

Basketball

Organized sports

Pick-up games

Tennis

Pickleball

Disc golf

Fishing

Soccer

Baseball

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 141

Other (please specify)

golf

triathlon, cross country ski, snowshoe
Hunting

Hockey, ice skating

lacrosse

golf

Lacrosse, Dancing

Golf

nordic skiing

sitting looking at view

lawn games

6/34

SurveyMonkey
Responses
36.17% 51
92.91% 131
53.90% 76
72.34% 102
67.38% 95
63.83% 90
43.97% 62
42.55% 60
47.52% 67
65.96% 93
8.51% 12
19.15% 27
5.67% 8
19.15% 27
3.55% 5
7.80% 11
46.81% 66
12.77% 18
14.18% 20
14.18% 20

Date

7/26/2015 2:14 PM

7/25/2015 2:32 PM

7/24/2015 11:18 AM

7/22/2015 10:42 PM

7/16/2015 12:52 PM

7/15/2015 10:06 AM

7/14/2015 7:24 PM

7/14/2015 3:14 PM

7/14/2015 2:55 PM

7/13/2015 9:54 AM

7/10/2015 8:06 PM
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12 cross-country skiing, ice skating, downhill skiing 7/10/2015 7:21 PM
13 horse shoes 7/6/2015 9:28 AM
14 Hunting, shooting 7/5/2015 2:37 PM
15 golf 7/5/2015 11:00 AM
16 Softball 7/3/2015 10:22 PM
17 NONE within Fruitland Township 7/2/12015 9:20 PM
18 Hockey 7/2/2015 7:04 PM
19 golf 7/2/12015 4:29 PM
20 gardening 7/2/2015 4:04 PM
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Q5 Have you or any member(s) of your
household visited a Fruitland Township
park in the last year?

Answered: 140 Skipped: 2

100%
80%
60%

40%

- -

0%

Yes No
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 77.86%
No 22.14%
Total
# Other (please specify)
1 all-three--several times each

8/34

SurveyMonkey

109
31

140

Date

7/10/2015 7:21 PM
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Q6 Which of the following have you or a
member of your household engaged in at a
Fruitland Township park?

Answered: 114 Skipped: 28
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Running

Walking

Hiking

Biking

Swimming

Picnicking/gril

ling

Motorized
boating

Non-motorized
boating

Bird/wildlife
watching

Family
get-together

Basketball

Organized
sports

Pick-up games
Tennis
Pickleball

Disc golf
Fishing
Soccer

Baseball

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Answer Choices
Running
Walking
Hiking
Biking
Swimming
Picnicking/grilling
Motorized boating
Non-motorized boating
Bird/wildlife watching
Family get-together
Basketball
Organized sports
Pick-up games
Tennis
Pickleball
Disc golf
Fishing
Soccer
Baseball

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 114

# Other (please specify)

1 blueberry festival

2 relocation of chipmunks
3 dog walking

4 Park swing set, play area
5 Playground

6 geocaching

7 horse shoes

8 children swings, slides and such
9 sitting looking at view

10 group meetings

11 cross-country skiing

11/ 34

Responses

13.16%

65.79%

42.11%

29.82%

41.23%

33.33%

15.79%

14.91%

24.56%

35.96%

1.75%

1.75%

2.63%

12.28%

0.00%

0.88%

23.68%

4.39%

6.14%

18.42%

SurveyMonkey

15
75
48
34
47
38
18
17
28

41

21

Date

7/26/2015 6:33 PM
7/25/2015 2:32 PM
7/24/2015 2:57 PM
7/24/2015 1:04 PM
7/24/2015 11:18 AM
7/20/2015 3:01 PM
7/19/2015 8:30 AM
7/13/2015 9:41 PM
7/13/2015 9:54 AM
7/10/2015 8:06 PM

7/10/2015 7:21 PM
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20

21

Visiting off and on over a number of years of my life
none

none

Swings and slides with visiting grandchildren

Artist working plein air

taking dog swimming

soccer

Softball

NONE within Fruitland Township11111

Hunting

12/ 34

SurveyMonkey

7/10/2015 12:43 PM
7/8/2015 10:24 AM
7/6/2015 9:17 PM
7/6/2015 6:40 PM
7/5/2015 8:22 PM
7/5/2015 11:21 AM
7/4/2015 8:16 AM
7/3/2015 10:22 PM
7/2/2015 9:20 PM

7/2/2015 3:08 PM
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Q7 What is the number of times you or a
famiy member visited each park in the last
year?
Answered: 136 Skipped: 6
100%
80%
60%
40%
20% l
] — =
0%
Nestrom Rd. Park Marcus Park Duck Lake Rd. Park
(next to the fire
barn, not the state
park)
0 @15 6-10 @ >10
0 1-5 6-10 >10 Total Respondents
Nestrom Rd. Park 33.87% 43.55% 8.87% 13.71%
42 54 11 17 124
Marcus Park 48.74% 39.50% 8.40% 3.36%
58 47 10 4 119
Duck Lake Rd. Park (next to the fire barn, not the state park) 63.48% 24.35% 6.96% 6.09%
73 28 8 7 115
# Other (please specify) Date
1 State Park >10, McMillian road end >10, Lighthouse/pier >10 7/24/2015 5:36 PM
2 Duck Lake State Park 7/17/2015 1:22 PM
3 white river light station dozens on times 7/4/2015 7:20 AM
4 McMillan Road End Park several times per week 7/3/2015 4:20 PM
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Q8 Which area(s) of Nestrom Road Park did

Picnic
table/grills

Picnic shelter

Beach/water
activities

Playground
equipment

Shuffleboard
court

Tennis court

Pickleball

Baseball field

Soccer field

Trails

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Picnic table/grills
Picnic shelter
Beach/water activities
Playground equipment
Shuffleboard court

Tennis court

Pickleball

Baseball field

Soccer field

you (or family member) use?

Answered: 87 Skipped: 55

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

14 / 34

60%

70% 80% 90%

Responses

41.38%

36.78%

36.78%

33.33%

1.15%

22.99%

1.15%

18.39%

4.60%

SurveyMonkey

100%

36

32

32

29

20

16
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Trails 48.28% 42

Other (please specify) 8.05% 7

Total Respondents: 87

# Other (please specify) Date

1 na 7/24/2015 2:57 PM
2 sitting looking at view 7/13/2015 9:54 AM
3 Visiting 7/10/2015 12:43 PM
4 none 7/8/2015 10:24 AM
5 hike 7/4/2015 8:59 AM

6 bathrooms on bike rides 7/4/2015 7:20 AM

7 ZERO MM 7/2/2015 9:20 PM
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Q9 Which area(s) of Marcus Park did you
(or family member) use?

Answered: 61 Skipped: 81

100%
80%
60%
40%
b -
0%
Beach/water Picnic Playground Other (please
activities table/grills equipment specify)
Answer Choices Responses
Beach/water activities 75.41% 46
Picnic table/grills 45.90% 28
Playground equipment 24.59% 15
Other (please specify) 21.31% 13
Total Respondents: 61
# Other (please specify) Date
1 hiking around 7/24/2015 7:48 PM
2 sitting looking at view 7/13/2015 9:54 AM
3 hiking 7/13/2015 8:57 AM
4 Trails 7/11/2015 7:45 PM
5 launch place for skiing on the ice--February 2015 7/10/2015 7:21 PM
6 Visiting 7/10/2015 12:43 PM
7 none 7/8/2015 10:24 AM
8 Photos for art 7/5/2015 8:22 PM
9 none/ never/ property ought to be sold/ put on tax roles 7/4/2015 7:20 AM
10 Rest stop for bicycle rides 7/3/2015 9:21 AM
11 ZERO!M 7/2/2015 9:20 PM
12 trails 7/2/2015 7:57 PM
13 fishing 7/2/2015 11:39 AM
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Q10 Which area of Duck Lake Rd. Park did
you use? (next to the fire barn on Duck
Lake Rd.)

Answered: 47 Skipped: 95

Basketball court

Picnic table/grill
Other (please
specify)

Trails

Answer Choices Responses
Basketball court 2.13%
Picnic table/gril 8.51%
Trails 65.96%
Other (please specify) 23.40%

Total

# Other (please specify)

1 none

2 na

3 should be sold . | never used it in over 30 years of living here.

4 baseball field

5 none

6 None

7 beach area

8 none/ never/ too far away from our house

9 Forget and wip off the Duck Lake Road Park on the Master Plan completely.. Waste of residents tax money and

someone continues to want to throw our money away on that area. STUPID idea!

10 Walkway to LZake Michigan

fishing

17 1 34

SurveyMonkey

Date

7/29/2015 11:24 PM

7/24/2015 2:57 PM

7/13/2015 9:54 AM

7/12/2015 5:13 PM

7/8/2015 10:24 AM

7/4/2015 10:22 AM

7/4/2015 9:14 AM

7/4/2015 7:20 AM

7/2/2015 9:20 PM

7/2/2015 1:02 PM

7/2/2015 11:39 AM

31

1"

47
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Q11 Rate your overall impression of each
park visited

Answered: 126 Skipped: 16
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Nestrom Rd.
Park

Duck Lake Rd.
Park

Marcus Park

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

|| Strongly Favorable [ (nolabel) [} Neutral [ (no label)
@ Strongly Unfavorable N/A

19/ 34



Fruitland Township Parks & Recreation 2015 Survey SurveyMonkey

Strongly Favorable (no label) Neutral (no label) Strongly Unfavorable N/A Total Weighted Average
Nestrom Rd. Park 28.44% 33.94% 15.60% 3.67% 0.92% 17.43%
31 37 17 4 1 19 109 1.97
Duck Lake Rd. 16.35% 16.35% 16.35% 4.81% 6.73% 39.42%
Park 17 17 17 5 7 41 104 2.49
Marcus Park 10.91% 32.73% 22.73% 2.73% 6.36% 24.55%
12 36 25 3 7 27 110 2.48
# Other (please specify) Date
1 McMillian, Lighthouse/pier, State park all Strongly fravorable 7/24/2015 5:36 PM
2 | tend to stay by the beach on Lake Michigan and the area around the channel sat the mouth of Duck Lake. 7/13/2015 10:01 PM

Sometimes | jog through Duck Lake State Park. | need continuous trails to make jogging worthwhile. | walk along
the beach on Lake Michigan every evening when | am resident there.

3 lack of parking at marcus park 7/13/2015 9:54 AM
4 The trails behind the fire barn could be used for skiing and walking and running. 7/6/2015 12:49 PM
5 white river light station??7?///State Park??? 7/4/2015 7:20 AM
6 ZERO!!! 7/2/2015 9:20 PM
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Q12 Rate the need to improve each of the
following:

Answered: 109 Skipped: 33

Walking/hiking/
jogging trails .

Picnic shelter

Playground
equipment
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Restrooms

Parking

Tennis courts

Beach/water

access [l
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Soccer field
Baseball field

Benches/tables
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Fruitland Township Parks & Recreation 2015 Survey SurveyMonkey

Cleaning/litter
removal

Drinking
fountain

Trash cans
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Accessibility .
Lighting
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Strong need [ (no label) Some need [ (nolabel) ([l No need N/A
Strong need (no label) Some need (no label) No need N/A Total Weighted Average

Walking/hiking/jogging trails 23.60% 13.48% 20.22% 5.62% 23.60% 13.48%
21 12 18 5 21 12 89 2.91

Picnic shelter 6.67% 5.33% 24.00% 13.33% 34.67% 16.00%
5 4 18 10 26 12 75 3.76

Playground equipment 8.00% 9.33% 29.33% 8.00% 28.00% 17.33%
6 7 22 6 21 13 75 3.47

Restrooms 30.11% 15.05% 27.96% 5.38% 10.75% 10.75%
28 14 26 5 10 10 93 2.46

Parking 22.47% 11.24% 19.10% 12.36% 23.60% 11.24%
20 10 17 11 21 10 89 3.04

Tennis courts 8.70% 5.80% 15.94% 4.35% 34.78% 30.43%
6 4 11 3 24 21 69 3.73

Beach/water access 20.99% 18.52% 17.28% 4.94% 22.22% 16.05%
17 15 14 4 18 13 81 2.87

Soccer field 6.25% 1.56% 10.94% 9.38% 39.06% 32.81%
4 1 7 6 25 21 64 4.09

Baseball field 5.80% 5.80% 10.14% 5.80% 44.93% 27.54%
4 4 7 4 31 19 69 4.08

Benches/tables 8.00% 12.00% 25.33% 9.33% 30.67% 14.67%
6 9 19 7 23 11 75 3.50
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Cleaningl/litter removal 4.23%
3

Drinking fountain 13.24%
9

Trash cans 8.22%
6

Accessibility 12.86%
9

Lighting 16.22%
12

Other (please specify)

need to improve parking at Marcus Park-shoulder too soft. Need some kind of restroom there especially for small

children.

safety for kids/adults is more imporant

14.08%
10

20.59%
14

16.44%
12

20.00%

13.51%
10

Regularly maintained basketball hoops with nets

Places to sit and parking at marcus park

Parking @ Marcus Park needs major upgrade

26.76%
19

23.53%
16

24.66%
18

10.00%

22.97%
17

15.49%
11

4.41%

13.70%

10

7.14%

4.05%

22.54%
16

17.65%
12

23.29%
17

31.43%
22

25.68%
19

16.90%
12

20.59%
14

13.70%
10

18.57%
13

17.57%
13

would like to see adequate, handicap-accessible restrooms atduck lake Road and Nestrom could use some

upgrading, and all parks should have drinking water and strong trash bins.

pertaining to Marcus

Poor survey question. How do | tell you which park needs what???

Bike racks

snow removal-got stuck in nestrom rd park this winter

Referring to Marcus Park

white river light station and State Park are more important

dog run/park

26/ 34

SurveyMonkey

71 3.46

68 2.91

73 3.32

70 3.30

74 3.1
Date

7/24/2015 7:48 PM

7/24/2015 11:18 AM

7/16/2015 12:52 PM

7/13/2015 9:54 AM

7/11/2015 12:36 AM

7/10/2015 7:21 PM

7/10/2015 9:03 AM

7/7/2015 7:59 PM

7/6/2015 6:40 PM

7/6/2015 9:28 AM

7/4/2015 10:22 AM

7/4/2015 7:20 AM

7/2/2015 11:00 AM
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Q13 Check the top three items you feel is a

Paved bicycle
path

Walking/hiking/
jogging trails

Picnic shelter

Cross country
ski trails

Playground
equipment

Volleyball
court

Restrooms

Skateboard park

Disc golf
course

Non-motorized
boat launch

Accessibility

Recycling
containers

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Paved bicycle path
Walking/hiking/jogging trails

Picnic shelter

Cross country ski trails

Playground equipment

Volleyball court

future

Answered: 129 Skipped: 13

20% 30% 40% 50%

271 34

priority for Fruitland Twp. to add in the

60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

57.36%

54.26%

10.08%

22.48%

10.85%

3.88%

SurveyMonkey

100%

74

70

13

29

14
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Restrooms

Skateboard park

Disc golf course

Non-motorized boat launch

Accessibility

Recycling containers

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 129

20

21

22

Other (please specify)

no jet ski or motorized boat area at Marcus park

Drinking fountains

safety for kids/adults is more imporant

Regularly maintained basketball hoops with nets at Nestrom Park
Places to sit and parking at marcus park.

Invasive species management

parking

they ARE my priorities

Appropriate signage

decent parking area so quests do not get stuck in sand and ruin their outing
Definitely not skateboard or disc golf course

N/A

None!

none

shooting range

Parking for Marcus Park

Fix the beach at Lake Michigan accessi (by Rooster)

McMillan Road end improvement

More outdoor pickleball-specific courts

snowmobel trails

Don't need anythinng except to focus and work on Nestrom Road Park.

dog run/park

28 /34

42.64%

0.78%

10.85%

10.85%

6.98%

18.60%

17.05%

SurveyMonkey

Date

7/25/2015 2:32 PM

7/24/2015 5:36 PM

7/24/2015 11:18 AM

7/16/2015 12:52 PM

7/13/2015 9:54 AM

7/11/2015 7:45 PM

7/10/2015 8:06 PM

7/10/2015 7:21 PM

7/10/2015 12:43 PM

7/10/2015 9:03 AM

7/9/2015 8:45 AM

7/8/2015 10:24 AM

7/7/2015 7:59 PM

7/6/2015 9:17 PM

7/5/2015 2:37 PM

7/4/2015 10:22 AM

7/4/2015 8:16 AM

7/3/2015 1:04 PM

7/2/2015 11:22 PM

7/2/2015 10:58 PM

7/2/2015 9:20 PM

7/2/2015 11:00 AM

55

14

14

24

22
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Q14 Please rate your interest in seeing
or seeing more of the following activities at
Fruitland Township Parks

Answered: 126  Skipped: 16

Guided nature
walks

Organized
youth sports

Organized
adult sports

festivals:
arts & craft...
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Guided nature walks

pick-up games

day-camp
activities

competitive or
fun bike rac...

SurveyMonkey

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Strongly support [ (nolabel) [ Neutral [ (nolabel) ([} No support

Strongly support (no label) Neutral (no label) No support Total Weighted Average

29.82% 17.54% 31.58% 2.63% 18.42%
34 20 36 3 21 114 2.62
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Organized youth sports 31.31% 15.15% 33.33% 4.04% 16.16%
31 15 33 4 16
Organized adult sports 22.34% 10.64% 41.49% 4.26% 21.28%
21 10 39 4 20
festivals: arts & crafts, music, etc. 38.18% 28.18% 20.00% 1.82% 11.82%
42 31 22 2 13
pick-up games 10.99% 8.79% 51.65% 4.40% 24.18%
10 8 47 4 22
day-camp activities 22.68% 17.53% 39.18% 3.09% 17.53%
22 17 38 3 17
competitive or fun bike races, runs, etc. 27.00% 22.00% 38.00% 1.00% 12.00%
27 22 38 1 12
# Other (please specify)
1 place to park and place to sit and walk at marcus park
2 Bring back the Blueberry Festival. How about some kayak or canoe events? Encourage winter sports in the
parks.
3 Support for appropriate seasonal activities
4 get rid of them all
5 See more of at parks does not mean we need to sponsor them. Just enable them w/o real liability increases.
6 5k

31/34

SurveyMonkey
99 259
94 2.91
110 2.21
91 3.22
97 2.75
100 2.49
Date

7/13/2015 9:54 AM

7/10/2015 7:21 PM

7/10/2015 12:43 PM

7/6/2015 9:17 PM

7/6/2015 12:49 PM

7/6/2015 9:28 AM
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Q15 Would you be interested in attending a
township forum to provide more input to
Fruitland Twp. Parks & Recreation
Department? If so, please leave your
contact information.

Answered: 118 Skipped: 24

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Yes No Other (please
snecifv)
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 17.80% 21
No 74.58% 88
Other (please specify) 7.63% 9
Total 118
# Other (please specify) Date
1 Most of the year IU live in Maryland. 7/13/2015 10:01 PM
2 drice4000@aol.com 7/11/2015 12:36 AM
3 Support to interested groups 7/10/2015 12:43 PM
4 waste of tax payers money 7/6/2015 9:17 PM
5 If the Light station and road ends are open to discussion | would be interested in attending, otherwise it is a "don't 7/4/2015 7:20 AM
care"
6 Jeff Marcinkowski 3767 Jay Rd 766-2386 7/3/2015 10:24 AM
7 Maybe 7/2/2015 5:02 PM
8 yes = RDOMITER@AOL.COM 7/2/2015 3:14 PM
9 maybe, depending on the specific agenda 7/2/2015 11:39 AM
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20

21

22

Q16 Please use this space to add any
additional comments or suggestions.

Answered: 33 Skipped: 109

Responses

| would like to see the residents taken care of before the parks, Improve and extend the walk, bike path along
S.Shore and Scenic Dr. Or City sewer & water

Need better cell phone coverage!!

my contact info: Laurie Walsworth-Lemieux, phone 231-744-9622

Better restroom facilities and drinking fountains Especially near the lighthouse,
Would like to see more hiking/biking trails at Duck Lake Road Park

| think Nestrom Road Park is a great spot for a park and has a lot of potential. | would like to see more
improvements there and better access to the lake.

contact info - dougprosch@gmail.com
Marcus Park needs improved parking. Wood chips instead of sand. sun5789@yahoo.com

In general the parks are in good shape, but could be improved just with great maintenance of existing facilities -
keep tennis courts in top condition, keep basketball hoops straight and with nets, fix broken playground
equipment, etc.

| think the parks are a great way to get families out of the house and away from iPhones and computers. We love
our Fruitland Township Parks , lake accesses, community buildings. They all add charm to our community.

| have never seen anyone use the duck lake road park in the last30 yearsl. It should be sold,.
jkrtd54@aol.om

It's exciting to se the P&R board take an enthusiastic and pro-active stance in improving our parks and making
sure everyone here, plus our many summer visitors, can use the parks in such a variety of ways! As outdoor-
active as family is, we always appreciate the ways parks improve our health and enjoyment in Michigan!

Encourage an interested

Marcus park- swings, slides,tables, are nice, however, if you have to park in dirt, with strong possibility of
becoming stuck, it is much less than ideal. Lack of porto potties causes people and kids to use the surrounding
woods leaving the park on warm summer days smelling poorly. This takes away th e enjoyment of nature that you
went there for. A couple of rentaljons for the summer months cannot break the budget. Some clean sand and
weed removal would also help.

We love the township parks! Thanks for all your hard work!

Would like to see walking/jogging/running/biking trails to get participants off of Scenic Drive. Connect to Scenic to
make it easy for participants.

Summer residents only, but we do pay taxes

766-3602 | think the fruitland firebarn forest can remain a jewel with severe littering, bad behavior fines and
incentives (rewards) for turning people in. | think that a simple map can serve to help folks navigate; with a
Compass Strongly Suggested sign at entrance and a $200 fee to retreive people that are lost or eroneuosly make
an I'm Lost Call.

YOU PEOPLE ARE DOING A GREAT JOB. PLEASE KEEP IT UP. JUST LOVE DUCK LAKE PARK
marcus park is fine if you add some paved parking area. love nestrom park, swiming and fishing

On the evening of July 28 2015 when driving by Marcus Park there was a car park next to the picnic table.
Something needs to be done to keep these cars off the beach. Maybe a sign has to be posted no cars on the
beach. This was not the first time | have seen cars parked on the beach.
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SurveyMonkey

Date

7/29/2015 11:26 PM

7/29/2015 11:20 PM

7/25/2015 2:32 PM

7/24/2015 5:36 PM

7/21/2015 3:16 PM

7/21/2015 1:43 PM

7/19/2015 5:31 PM

7/19/2015 8:30 AM

7/16/2015 12:52 PM

7/14/2015 3:14 PM

7/13/2015 9:54 AM

7/10/2015 8:06 PM

7/10/2015 7:21 PM

7/10/2015 12:43 PM

7/10/2015 9:03 AM

7/10/2015 8:55 AM

7/8/2015 10:03 AM

7/6/2015 8:57 PM

7/6/2015 12:49 PM

7/6/2015 9:10 AM

7/6/2015 5:38 AM

7/5/2015 3:58 PM
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The updated playground equipment at the park on Nestrom didn't last very long at all! Needs to be replaced with
better quality equipment!

C Campeau 4753 West bard rd Whitehall Ml 49461
My family uses DuckLake State Park the most because of the trails, access to the water, easy parking, etc.
We appreciate the opportunity to provide input regarding continued improvements to our community.

"Parks and Recreation" should be discussing all the parks and all the recreation opportunities.| think the big four
agenda items should be the McMillan ROad end, the Senic Drive boat launch ramp (Lakeside) and the WHite
Rlver Light Station, and Township residents access to the Duck Lake State Park,,,,your survey doesn't address
any of these.

As | only occasionally visit the parks, | didn't feel qualified to comment on needed improvements. | do play
pickleball, though, and know one tennis court is marked for its use.

Focus on Nestrom Road Park and forget Duck Lake Park Period! Keep focus on Nestrom Park and make that the
outstanding park of the township.

The current level of development of the parks is satisfactory.

We all have nice homes to live in here BUT need to get out and meet and greet people who live here ---PLUS
see other places places in Fruitland and get the families who visit another veiw of this place we live in

in need of a fenced in dog park

SPEND AS LITTLE AS POSSIBLE
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SurveyMonkey

7/5/2015 12:00 PM

7/5/2015 11:21 AM

7/4/2015 9:26 AM

7/4/2015 9:14 AM

7/4/2015 7:20 AM

7/2/2015 11:22 PM

7/2/2015 9:20 PM

7/2/2015 7:57 PM

7/2/2015 3:14 PM

7/2/2015 11:00 AM

7/2/2015 12:15 AM



	Q1 How many years have you lived in Fruitland Township?
	Q2 What is your age?
	Q3 How many children under the age of 18 live in your household?
	Q4 Which of the following have you or a member of your household engaged in in the last year?
	Q5 Have you or any member(s) of your household visited a Fruitland Township park in the last year?
	Q6 Which of the following have you or a member of your household engaged in at a Fruitland Township park?
	Q7 What is the number of times you or a famiy member visited each park in the last year?
	Q8 Which area(s) of Nestrom Road Park did you (or family member) use?
	Q9 Which area(s) of Marcus Park did you (or family member) use?
	Q10 Which area of Duck Lake Rd. Park did you use? (next to the fire barn on Duck Lake Rd.)
	Q11 Rate your overall impression of each park visited
	Q12 Rate the need to improve each of the following:
	Q13 Check the top three items you feel is a priority for Fruitland Twp. to add in the future
	Q14 Please rate your interest in seeing or seeing more of the following activities at Fruitland Township Parks
	Q15 Would you be interested in attending a township forum to provide more input to Fruitland Twp. Parks & Recreation Department? If so, please leave your contact information.
	Q16 Please use this space to add any additional comments or suggestions.

